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Hrit of Execution

PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.

No.

VS.
2002-1445 (Centre County #)

WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. aka

WILLIAM N. MARCOUS
R.D.#3, Box 113
Philipsburg, PA 16866

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Executicn. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
Cause your property to be heid or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A Lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exes-
cise your rights, you must act promptly. :

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions whicl may be applicable to you. Attached is a sum-
mary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and deraand for a prompt hearing.
(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your

exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
{F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT APFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO

FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP, FE L E D |
Court Administrator’s Office /A Feid
Centre County Court House mla! Q(p@ .00
Bellefonte, PA 16823 OCT 282002 Beodg+
814-355 -6727 %‘),g;

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LA ':gﬁoﬁ- ?haW
1. $300 statutory exemption Otary

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment

Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PNAmAEwN



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemotion of property

from levv or attachment:

(1) From mv personal Drooerty in my oossession which

has been levied upon,

(8) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

/7 (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be
set aside in kind):

/7 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the

prooertv levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property

and basis of exemotion) : .

(2) From my oroperty which is in the pPossession of a

third varty, I claim the following eXemptions:

(a) mv $300 statutory exemntion: /7 in cash: /7 in
kind (specify Drooerty) : ;

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the

amount of $ ;

(c) other (scecify amount and basis of exemotion) :

I _request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption,
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

’

(Address) (Telephone Number)
I verify that the Statements made in this Claim for

Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false

Statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa.cC.s. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,
'Date:

(Defendant)
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFTCOE

OF THE SHERIFF OF GLEARFIELD COUNTY:

CLEARFIELD County Courthouse, Second & Market St.

Address Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 (5986)

Telephone Number




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CENTRE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.

#02-1445
vsS.

WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A
WILLIAM N. MARCOUS, JR.
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mcney Judgment)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

_To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against WILLIAM N.
MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A WILLIAM N. MARCOUS, JR. RD#3, BOX 113,
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s)
and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein: LEVY ON
DEFENDANTS HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant
not levied upon in the possession of

as Garnishee.
(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or

for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to
attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been
added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: PRINCIPAL $ 2348.28
PRO. I.....$14.00pd INTEREST from 04/23/02
WRITS......$40.00pd JUDGMENT* COSTS
SHERIFF....$30.00pd AND SHERIFF COSTS

Dated :0ctober 15, 2002 Lebra O Jmmel

Prothonotary, Centre County

Arthur M. Feld, Esquire

1309 Bridge Street

New Cumberland, PA 17070 By
(717) 770-0292 Deputy




"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 13313
NO: 02-1691-CD
PLAINTIFF: PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.
VS.
DEFENDANT: MARCOUX, WILLIAM N. , JR.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN

ﬁ—

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/29/2002

LEVY TAKEN 11/21/2002 @ 10:20 AM
POSTED 11/25/2002 @ 9:56 AM FE L E .
SALE HELD ke
O 1
SOLD TO =y Yo
JAN 30 200¢
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED  01/30/2006 ‘e
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
DETAILS
11/21/2002 @ 10:20 AM SERVED WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A WILLIAM N.MARCOUS

SERVED WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A WILLIAM N. MARCOUS, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE R. D. #3,
BOX 113, PHILIPSBURG, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO WILLIAM N. MARXOUX

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND A COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM
THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

11/25/2002 @ 9:56 AM SERVED WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A WILLIAM N. MARCOUS

SERVED WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A WILLIAM N. MARCOUS, DEFENDANT AT HIS RESIDENCE, R. D. #3,
BOX 113, PHILIPSBURG, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO WILLIAM N. MARCOUX

A NOTICE OF SALE AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, JANUARY 3, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTONEY TO CONTINUE THE SALE
SCHEDULED FOR JANUARY 3, 2003.

@ SERVED

NOW, MARCH 30, 2004 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO POST THE
PROPERTY FOR SALE. A SALE WAS SCHEDULED FOR APRIL 30, 2004.

@ SERVED

NOW, APRIL 29, 2004 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO STAY AND RETURN
THE WRIT.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 13313
NO: 02-1691-CD

PLAINTIFF: PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.
VS.
DEFENDANT: MARCOUX, WILLIAMN. , JR.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $129.08

SURCHARGE PAID BY

So Answers,

CET ook

A. Hawkins
Sheriff



Hrit of T xecution

OF-191-D>
PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.

No.

VS.

WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. aka

WILLIAM N. MARCOUS
R.D.#3, Box 113
Philipsburg, PA 16866

2002-1445 (Centre County #)

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
. cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A Lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exes-
cise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions whick may be applicable to you. Attached is 2 sum-
mary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and dernand for a prompt hearing.
(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your

exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator’s Office

Centre County Court House

Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-6727

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment

Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

talia S Ui F S o e



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property

from levv or attachment:

(1) From mv personal proverty in my vossession which

has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300 statdtoty exemption be
/7 (i) set aside in kind (svecify property to be
set aside in kind):

/7 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the
prooertv levied upon; or

(b) I claim the followina exemption (specify property
and basis of exemotion): .

(2) From my orooertyv which is in the possession of a

third party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) mv $300 statutory exemotion: /7 in cash: / 7/ in
kind (specify property) : ‘

.
4

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the
amount of § : ;

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearlna should be given to me at

’

lAddréss) » (Te lephone Number)
i1 verify that the statements made in this Claim for
Exemotion are true and correct. I understand that false

Statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating»to unsworn falsification to
authorities. .
Date:

(Defendant)
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFTCE

OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

CLEARFIELD County Courthbuse,SecondA& Market St.

Address Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 (5986)

Telephone Number




“‘ )

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CENTRE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.

. : $#02-1445
vs.

WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A
WILLIAM N. MARCOUS, JR.
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgment)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

_To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against WILLIAM N.
MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A WILLIAM N. MARCOUS, JR. RD#3, BOX 113,
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s)
and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein: LEVY ON
DEFENDANTS HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant
not levied upon in the possession of

: as Garnishee.
(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or

for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
(3) I1f property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to
attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
nared garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been
added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

COSTS:
PRO. I....14.00pd ' PRINCIPAL $ 2348.28
WRET.:....40.00pd INTEREST from 04/23/02 '
SHERIFF. . .30.00pd JUDGMENT* COSTS
AND SHERIFF COSTS
Dated:_October 15, 2002 Lebra C dmme/
Prothonotary, Centre County
Arthur M. Feld, Esquire
1309 Bridge Street
New Cumberland, PA 17070 By,
(717) 770-0292 Deputy
Gtourd, 1003310y @RIZ0PM.
Qrasron. O Gauhuia

Oy Crdioa Bultio Qughadugh



. PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME WILLIAM N. MARCOUX, JR. A/K/A WILLIAM N.MARCOUS NO. 02-1691-CD

NOW, January 30, 2006, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Marcoux, William N. , Jr. to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for
the sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
EEIEVICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 2,348.28
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 10.40 FROM TO
LEVY 20.00
I\PAg_SE_ﬁ(SCE; 10.40 PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS 9.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg&gg'w 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS . 1(1)-38 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
: REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING 9.00 INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 20.80 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $2,491.36
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $129.08 ;E}’;‘NSC;EVC'EESGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 129.08
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 14.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $143.08
TOTAL COSTS $2,491.36

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



MRIOUR S FELD EDW /177700383 21/03/@3 ©9:@1am FP. 001

LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 Brioge StReeT
New CumeeRLanD, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 o FAX (717) 770-0389

January 3, 2003

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: PPL Gas vs. William Marcoux

File No.: 0256-02

Writ No.
Dear Sheriff:
With respect to the sale in the above captioned matter, would you
please continue the sale indefinitely. Do not release the lien of

your levy. 1In the event that the defendant/s fail to make further
payments, we will again direct you to post the property for sale.

Thank you for your assistance in handling this matter.

Very truly yours,

. Yy L Y
@Lﬁu% M. Fdot. / fﬁ
Arthur M. Feld

AMF/tmg



LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 Bribae STrReeT
New CumBERLAND, PenNsYLVANA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292

March 30, 2004

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, pa

Re: PPL Gas vs. Marcoux, Jr.
File No. 0256-02
Centre Co. # 2002-1445

Dear Sheriff:

FAX (717) 770-0389

Would you pleage pPOsSt the above captioned Defendant/s property for
Sheriff Sale at Your earliest convenience. Payments on account
are not being made ag agreed. Thank you for your assistance in

this matter.

M}(MQ%«

Arthur M. Feld

AMF/ccc
cc: William Marcoux, Jr.



LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRiDGE STReET
New CuMBERLAND, PeNNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

FAX (717) 770-0389
(717) 770-0292
April 29, 2004
Sheriff
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, pa
Re: PPL Gas vs. William Marcoux, Jr.
File #0256-02
#2002-1445

Dear Sheriff.

Would you please stay the writ of execution in the above captioned
matter and return any unused court costs to this office. We have

collected $200.00 on account. Thank you for Your assistance in
this matter.

Very truly yours,

il deed

AMF/ccc -



